
Slide 1 NapaSan Board of Directors Meeting – May 2, 2018 

NapaSan – City of Napa 
Recycled Water Agreement 

Amendment No. 1 
Napa Sanitation District 

Board of Directors Meeting 
May 2, 2018 



Slide 2 NapaSan Board of Directors Meeting – May 2, 2018 

Original Agreement 
• Dated August 4, 1998 
• Allows NapaSan to sell recycled 

water 
– Within City of Napa water service area 
– Areas shown on Exhibit A 

 
 

 



Slide 3 

 
 

 



Slide 4 NapaSan Board of Directors Meeting – May 2, 2018 

Original Agreement Terms 
• Reimbursement for loss of revenue 
• Reciprocal rights to water service 

– NapaSan 
• 50 AF/year to Kennedy Park 
• 50 AF/year to Napa Valley College 

– City of Napa 
• 11 AF/year to NapaSan 

 
 
 

 



Slide 5 NapaSan Board of Directors Meeting – May 2, 2018 

Coombsville Rd. Extension 
 

 
 
 

 



Slide 6 NapaSan Board of Directors Meeting – May 2, 2018 

Amendment 
• Add Silverado Middle School and 

Tulocay Cemetery to the reuse area 
• All other terms and conditions of the 

original agreement remain 
 

 
 
 

 



Slide 7 

 
 

 



Slide 8 NapaSan Board of Directors Meeting – May 2, 2018 

Recommendation 
Authorize General Manager to execute 
Amendment No. 1 to the agreement 
with the City of Napa for sale of 
recycled water within the City of Napa 
water service area. 

 


	NapaSan – City of Napa Recycled Water Agreement�Amendment No. 1
	Original Agreement
	Slide Number 3
	Original Agreement Terms
	Coombsville Rd. Extension
	Amendment
	Slide Number 7
	Recommendation

